CHRISTIE’S

POST-WAR AND CONTEMPORARY ART EVENING AUCTION

London, Tuesday 25 June 2019, Sale 18198
[All sold prices include buyer’s premium]

32 lots sold
34 lots offered
Lot Description
16 Jean Dubuffet (1901-1985) Cérémonie
(Ceremony). Painted in 1961.
6 Jean-Michel Basquiat (1960-1988) Sabado por
la Noche (Saturday Night) . Executed in 1984.
29 Francis Bacon (1909-1992) 'Man at a
Washbasin'. Painted circa 1954.
12 George Condo (b. 1957) Diagonal Portrait .
Executed in 2013.
. KAWS (b. 1974) NYT (COMPANION CLOSE
UP) Brown . Painted in 2013.
9 Mark Tansey (b. 1949) Study for Forward
Retreat . Painted in 1986.
11 Cecily Brown (b. 1969) Blonde Eating Birds .
Painted in 2011-2012.
13 Jonas Wood (b. 1977) Diet 7Up Frimkess Pot .
Painted in 2016.
Philip Guston (1913-1980) Untitled . Painted in
5
1968.
Gerhard Richter (b. 1932) Musa. Executed in
15 2009.

WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR A TAPESTRY BY
THE ARTIST

Estimate (£)

7,000,000 - 10,000,000

7,500,000 - 11,000,000

5,000,000 - 7,000,000

1,500,000 - 2,000,000

1,200,000 - 1,800,000

1,500,000 - 2,000,000

800,000 - 1,200,000

1,200,000 - 1,800,000

1,200,000 - 1,800,000

700,000 - 1,000,000

Total: £45,179,450 / $57,558,619 / €50,510,625
$1.274=£1/€1.118 = £1
Price Realised

£8,718,750
$11,107,687
€9,747,562
£8,378,250
$10,673,890
€9,366,883
£5,109,450
$6,509,439
€5,712,365
£1,991,250
$2,536,852
€2,226,217
£1,811,250
$2,307,532
€2,024,977
£1,736,250
$2,211,983
€1,941,128
£1,571,250
$2,001,772
€1,756,657
£1,571,250
$2,001,772
€1,756,657
£1,391,250
$1,772,453
€ 1,555,418
£1,031,250
$1,313,812
€1,152,937

94% sold by lot

99% sold by value

Buyer

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Sara Macdonald | 0207 752 3136 | saramacdonald@christies.com

Next Sale: Post-War and Contemporary Art Day Auction— 26 June 2019, London.
Estimates do not include buyer’s premium.
Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer’s premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees




