CHRISTIE'S

POST-WAR AND CONTEMPORARY ART EVENING AUCTION

London, Tuesday 25 June 2019, Sale 18198 [All sold prices include buyer's premium]

34 IOTS OTT	ered \$1.274 = £	1 / €1.118 = £1		99% sold by value
Lot	Description	Estimate (£)	Price Realised	Buyer
16	Jean Dubuffet (1901-1985) Cérémonie (Ceremony). Painted in 1961.	7,000,000 - 10,000,000	£8,718,750 \$11,107,687 €9,747,562	Anonymous
6	Jean-Michel Basquiat (1960-1988) Sabado por la Noche (Saturday Night). Executed in 1984.	7,500,000 - 11,000,000	£8,378,250 \$10,673,890 €9,366,883	Anonymous
22	Francis Bacon (1909-1992) 'Man at a Washbasin'. Painted circa 1954.	5,000,000 - 7,000,000	£5,109,450 \$6,509,439 €5,712,365	Anonymous
12	George Condo (b. 1957) <i>Diagonal Portrait</i> . Executed in 2013.	1,500,000 - 2,000,000	£1,991,250 \$2,536,852 €2,226,217	Anonymous
8	KAWS (b. 1974) NYT (COMPANION CLOSE UP) Brown . Painted in 2013.	1,200,000 - 1,800,000	£1,811,250 \$2,307,532 €2,024,977	Anonymous
9	Mark Tansey (b. 1949) Study for Forward Retreat. Painted in 1986.	1,500,000 - 2,000,000	£1,736,250 \$2,211,983 € 1,941,128	Anonymous
11	Cecily Brown (b. 1969) Blonde Eating Birds . Painted in 2011-2012.	800,000 - 1,200,000	£1,571,250 \$2,001,772 €1,756,657	Anonymous
13	Jonas Wood (b. 1977) <i>Diet 7Up Frimkess Pot</i> . Painted in 2016.	1,200,000 - 1,800,000	£1,571,250 \$2,001,772 €1,756,657	Anonymous
5	Philip Guston (1913-1980) <i>Untitled</i> . Painted in 1968.	1,200,000 - 1,800,000	£1,391,250 \$1,772,453 € 1,555,418	Anonymous
15	Gerhard Richter (b. 1932) <i>Musa</i> . Executed in 2009. WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR A TAPESTRY BY THE ARTIST	700,000 - 1,000,000	£1,031,250 \$1,313,812 €1,152,937	Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Sara Macdonald | 0207 752 3136 | saramacdonald@christies.com Next Sale: Post-War and Contemporary Art Day Auction – 26 June 2019, London. Estimates do not include buyer's premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees